	DEC 1 A 2000 RECORDAT	01-08-2001 101574190	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docume				
		Conveyance Type				
and the seas	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Ag	115 151 2			
	Document ID #	License Change of I	NamBEC 1 4 2000			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other				
	Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governi				
	Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	rnment Agencies)			
	Reel # Frame #					
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached			
			Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1) Paul L. Scribner		10 13 2000			
	·					
	Name (line 2)					
	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1)					
	Name (line 2)					
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached			
	Name (line 1) Audiovox Specialized Applications, LLC					
	Name (line 2) dominant and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.					
	Address (line 1) 23319 Cooper Drive an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.					
		·····	(Designation must be a separate document from			
	Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
	Address (line 3) Elkhart	Indiana 4 State/Country	6514 Zip Code			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
	Name					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)	a an an de marchellent an ann a hannantar an brit de la de la de la de la de la debierte de marchellent 				
	Address (line 3)		······································			
	Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is est time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO ADDRESS.	led to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor 1-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Info	regarding this burden estimate to the mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of rmation Collection Budget Package			
$\left(\right)$	Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet(s) inforn rademarks, Box Assignments , Washing				
(Automatiko, Box Abolginitento , Wastillig				
01/05/2001 G	iTON11 00000034 011156 29131452					
01 FC:581	40.00 CH					
	/		PATENT			
	/	REEL:	011389 FRAME: 0538			

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	S Area Code and Telepho	one Number (312) 715-4522-
Name	Gary R. Jarosik		
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray		
Address (line 2)	10 S. Wacker Drive	······································	DEC 1 4 2000
Address (line 3)	Suite 4000		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn	er of pages of the attached nents	conveyance documents and # 1
	mber(s) or Patent N		Mark if additional numbers attached.
			TENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	t Application Number(s)) 	Patent Number(s)
29/131,452			
signed by the first nam	ed executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the	ne patent application was Month Day Year
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera	ed executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT)		
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Patenter P	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application	PC T	PCT PCT
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Po <u>only if</u> a Number	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.		
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Pa only if a Number	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PC T	PCT PCT PCT PCT
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Patenter P	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. perties Enter th	PCT	PCT PCT PCT PCT es involved. #
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Pa only if a Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. perties Enter th Fee Amo Payment:	PCT	PCT PCT PCT PCT es involved. #
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Patent Coopera Only if a Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ad	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. perties Enter th Fee Amo Payment: count ment by deposit account or if	PCT	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT es involved. # 1 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Patent Coopera Only if a Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ad	ed executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. perties Enter th Fee Amo Payment: count ment by deposit account or if Deposit	PCT PCT the total number of properti- ount for Properties Listed (Enclosed Deposit f additional fees can be charged to	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT es involved. # 1 1 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Pro only if a Number Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ad Enter for pay Statement and To the bes attached of indicated	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. perties Enter th Fee Amo Payment: count ment by deposit account or if Deposit Authoriz Signature st of my knowledge and h copy is a true copy of the	PCT PCT the total number of properti ount for Properties Listed (Enclosed Deposit f additional fees can be charged to Account Number: zation to charge additional belief, the foregoing inform	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT es involved. # 1 1 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter Pro only if a Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ad Enter for pay Statement and To the bes attached of	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. perties Enter th Fee Amo Payment: count ment by deposit account or if Deposit Authoriz Signature of my knowledge and h opy is a true copy of the herein.	PCT PCT the total number of properti ount for Properties Listed (Enclosed Deposit f additional fees can be charged to Account Number: zation to charge additional belief, the foregoing inform	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT es involved. # 1 1 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

8655 PS For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul L. Scribner residing at 8864 N. SR 23, Walkerton, Indiana, 46574 (Assignor), hereby sell and assign to Audiovox Specialized Applications, LLC, a limited liability company of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 23319 Cooper Drive, Elkhart, Indiana, 46514, U.S.A. (Assignee), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled HAND HELD COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE HOLDER, invented by Assignor, and the application for United States patent therefor, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

Assignor covenants that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

Assignor covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{13}{2}$ day of OCTOBER , 2000.

Int

Paul L. Scribner (signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{73}{2}$ day of $\frac{7}{2000}$, 2000.

Notelise Notary Public

,

My commission expires 4 - 39 - 07.

(647771.3)

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 12/14/2000